



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax: 2332704 :: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/DBR.15/2021

Appellant : Sri Somen Das Choudhury

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Executive Officer, Dibrugarh Municipal

Board

Date of hearing : 25.11.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 25.11.2021

The appellant through his e-mail dated 25.11.2021 informs the Commission that he has authorized Sri Amit Kr. Banik to appear in today's hearing on his behalf. Accordingly he is present.

The SPIO and Executive Officer, Dibrugarh Municipal Board vide its letter no. DM/Tech/RTI/375/Vol.-III/2021/113/2022-25 dated 23.11.2021 is seen to have furnished the informations to the appellant Sri Somen Das Choudhury against his application dated 17.03.2021. The Executive Officer & SPIO, Dibrugarh Municipal Board has endorsed a copy of the above letter to the Secretary & Registrar, Assam Information Commission.

Since the informations has been furnished to the appellant, as such, the 2^{nd} appeal dated 13.07.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/(Kanak Ch. Sarma)
State Information Commissioner, Assam
Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/DBR.15 /2021

Dtd.25.11.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Executive Officer, Dibrugarh Municipal Board, Dist.- Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 786 003 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh, Dist.-Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 786 001 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Somen Das Choudhury, Advocate Dibrugarh Bar Association, Dist.-Dibrugarh, Assam, Pin- 786 001, Contact No. 9101719870 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission